

## Financial Data by Segments

	<i>Millions of yen</i>				
<i>Years ended March 31</i>	2012	2011	2010	2009	2008
<b>Sales by reportable segments</b>					
Machined components	¥107,038	¥107,841	¥ 99,291	¥ —	¥ —
Rotary components	91,364	101,139	74,185	—	—
Electronic devices and components	37,887	40,502	35,780	—	—
Reportable segments total	¥236,289	249,482	209,256	—	—
Other	15,069	19,657	19,190	—	—
Total	¥251,358	269,139	228,446	—	—
Adjustment	—	—	—	—	—
Consolidated financial statements amount	¥251,358	¥269,139	¥228,446	¥ —	¥ —
<b>Income (loss) by reportable segments</b>					
Machined components	¥ 25,611	¥ 28,088	¥ 20,634	¥ —	¥ —
Rotary components	(4,119)	(225)	(1,827)	—	—
Electronic devices and components	(959)	4,160	5,385	—	—
Reportable segments total	¥ 20,533	32,023	24,192	—	—
Other	(339)	498	(685)	—	—
Total	¥ 20,194	32,521	23,507	—	—
Adjustment	(11,595)	(10,358)	(11,448)	—	—
Consolidated financial statements amount	¥ 8,599	¥ 22,163	¥ 12,059	¥ —	¥ —
<b>Assets by reportable segments</b>					
Machined components	¥ 82,614	¥ 77,796	¥ 79,507	¥ —	¥ —
Rotary components	70,753	72,374	64,488	—	—
Electronic devices and components	22,491	18,280	14,898	—	—
Reportable segments total	¥175,858	168,450	158,893	—	—
Other	10,065	10,857	19,911	—	—
Total	¥185,923	179,307	178,804	—	—
Adjustment	120,849	111,785	99,163	—	—
Consolidated financial statements amount	¥306,772	¥291,092	¥277,967	¥ —	¥ —
<b>Depreciation and amortization by reportable segments</b>					
Machined components	¥ 7,520	¥ 8,098	¥ 8,017	¥ —	¥ —
Rotary components	6,824	7,895	7,887	—	—
Electronic devices and components	1,163	979	953	—	—
Reportable segments total	¥ 15,507	16,972	16,857	—	—
Other	1,101	1,291	1,472	—	—
Total	¥ 16,608	18,263	18,329	—	—
Adjustment	2,980	2,543	2,811	—	—
Consolidated financial statements amount	¥ 19,588	¥ 20,806	¥ 21,140	¥ —	¥ —
<b>Increase in tangible and intangible fixed assets by reportable segments</b>					
Machined components	¥ 8,501	¥ 10,783	¥ 4,122	¥ —	¥ —
Rotary components	7,462	9,490	3,516	—	—
Electronic devices and components	2,647	1,515	592	—	—
Reportable segments total	¥ 18,610	21,788	8,230	—	—
Other	471	825	460	—	—
Total	¥ 19,081	22,613	8,690	—	—
Adjustment	8,225	4,722	2,391	—	—
Consolidated financial statements amount	¥ 27,306	¥ 27,335	¥ 11,081	¥ —	¥ —

Note: Effective from fiscal 2011, the Company has applied the “Accounting Standard for Disclosures about Segments of an Enterprise and Related Information” and the “Guidance on Accounting Standard for Disclosures about Segments of an Enterprise and Related Information.” Accordingly, figures before fiscal 2009 are not disclosed, as they cannot be compared to.